1-2005

A BYLAW OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BLUCHER, NO. 343 TO AUTHORIZE THE ENTERING INTO EMPLOYEMENT CONTRACTS

WHEREAS the Council of the Rural Municipality of Blucher, No. 343 has found it advisable to employ the following employee on terms and conditions mutually agreed between the employee and the Rural Municipality:

1. David J. Harbinson, Bylaw Enforcement/Pest Control Officer

AND WHEREAS the terms and conditions of employment have been reduced to written form.

NOW TEHREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Rural Municipality of Blucher, No. 343, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

- 1. The form of contract appended to this bylaw are hereby approved by the Council;
- 2. The Reeve and Administrator are herby directed to execute the said form of contract under their hands and under the seal of the Rural Municipality of Blucher, No. 343.

Reeve

SEAL

Administrator

Certified a true copy of the bylaw adopted by resolution of the Council on the _____ day of _____, 2005.

Administrator